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AUTHORIZING THE TAX DEEDING OF TAX DELINQUENT PROPERTIES

2020 RES-336

Pursuant to its authority in section 74.57 of the Wisconsin Statutes, the Dane County

Treasurer has issued tax certificates including the below enumerated tax parcels:

Parcel No.

0511-082-0972-4
0511-091-8080-6
0512-344-9790-7
0708-264-1307-6
0709-174-8695-1
0709-193-0623-7
0709-204-2016-7
0710-033-1222-1
0710-064-0723-5
0810-162-0702-0
0810-162-0703-8
0811-254-9000-7
0911-164-8620-6

Municipality
C-STOUGHTON
T-DUNKIRK
T-ALBION
C-MADISON

V-SHOREWOOD HILLS

C-MADISON
C-MADISON
C-MADISON
C-MADISON
C-MADISON
C-MADISON
T-SUN PRAIRIE
T-BRISTOL

Parcel Address

201 S PAGE ST

875 US HIGHWAY 51

572 THRONSON DR

7049 WATTS RD

NA

5418 SOUTH HILL DR

22 S MIDVALE BLVD

218 CRYSTAL LN

162 TALMADGE ST

5902 MANUFACTURERS DR
5834 MANUFACTURERS DR
NA

NA

Dist
35
37
37
15
10
11
11
17
6
12
12
20
20

For each of the above enumerated parcels, greater than two years have elapsed since
issuance of the tax certificate, and legal notice has been provided to all parties entitled
thereto in accordance with sections 74.59, 75.07, and 75.12 of the Wisconsin Statutes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors orders
the Dane County Treasurer to seek the execution of a tax deed on the above enumerated
parcels in accordance with section 75.14(1) of the Wisconsin Statutes.




