2020 RES-336

AUTHORIZING THE TAX DEEDING OF TAX DELINQUENT PROPERTIES

Pursuant to its authority in section 74.57 of the Wisconsin Statutes, the Dane County Treasurer has issued tax certificates including the below enumerated tax parcels:

Parcel No.	<u>Municipality</u>	Parcel Address	<u>Dist</u>
0511-082-0972-4	C-STOUGHTON	201 S PAGE ST	35
0511-091-8080-6	T-DUNKIRK	875 US HIGHWAY 51	37
0512-344-9790-7	T-ALBION	572 THRONSON DR	37
0708-264-1307-6	C-MADISON	7049 WATTS RD	15
0709-174-8695-1	V-SHOREWOOD HILLS	NA	10
0709-193-0623-7	C-MADISON	5418 SOUTH HILL DR	11
0709-204-2016-7	C-MADISON	22 S MIDVALE BLVD	11
0710-033-1222-1	C-MADISON	218 CRYSTAL LN	17
0710-064-0723-5	C-MADISON	162 TALMADGE ST	6
0810-162-0702-0	C-MADISON	5902 MANUFACTURERS DR	12
0810-162-0703-8	C-MADISON	5834 MANUFACTURERS DR	12
0811-254-9000-7	T-SUN PRAIRIE	NA	20
0911-164-8620-6	T-BRISTOL	NA	20

For each of the above enumerated parcels, greater than two years have elapsed since issuance of the tax certificate, and legal notice has been provided to all parties entitled thereto in accordance with sections 74.59, 75.07, and 75.12 of the Wisconsin Statutes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors orders the Dane County Treasurer to seek the execution of a tax deed on the above enumerated parcels in accordance with section 75.14(1) of the Wisconsin Statutes.